

Marriott International To Provide Live Webcast Of Security Analyst Meeting To Be Held On March 18, 2019

March 12, 2019

BETHESDA, Md., March 12, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ: MAR) announced today it will provide a live webcast of its upcoming Security Analyst Meeting. The webcast will be available on Monday, March 18, 2019 from approximately 9:30 am to 3:00 pm Eastern Time (EDT).

Topics to be discussed at the meeting will include the strength of Marriott's brands and marketing programs; the company's hotel development strategies; and Marriott's earnings prospects for 2021.

The live webcast will be provided through Marriott's investor relations web site. Copies of the presentations will be available for download approximately one hour before the start of the webcast.

Those wishing to access the webcast should log onto https://www.marriott.com/investorand click on the Security Analyst Meeting link under the "Recent & Upcoming Events" heading. Presentation materials from the meeting and the webcast replay will be available online after the meeting as well. Investor or analyst questions concerning the analyst conference should be addressed to Marriott Investor Relations at (301) 380-1379 or investorrelations@marriott.com.

About Marriott International

Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ: MAR) is based in Bethesda, Maryland, USA, and encompasses a portfolio of more than 6,900 properties in 30 leading hotel brands spanning 130 countries and territories. Marriott operates and franchises hotels and licenses vacation ownership resorts all around the world. The company now offers one travel program, Marriott BonvoyTM, replacing Marriott Rewards®, The Ritz-Carlton Rewards®, and Starwood Preferred Guest®(SPG). For more information, please visit our website at <u>www.marriott.com</u>, and for the latest company news, visit <u>www.marriottnewscenter.com</u>. In addition, connect with us on <u>Facebook</u> and @MarriottIntI on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

IRPR#1

C View original content: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/marriott-international-to-provide-live-webcast-of-security-analyst-meeting-to-beheld-on-march-18-2019-300810278.html

SOURCE Marriott International, Inc.

Brendan McManus, Marriott International Corporate Relations, (301) 380-4495, brendan.mcmanus@marriott.com; Betsy Dahm, Marriott International Investor Relations, (301) 380-3372, betsy.dahm@marriott.com